

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Larimore Road Sidewalk  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. SRTS-INF-H32F 102  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1463  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/25/2015

				Raineri Construction		Spencer Contracting Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,661.50	\$12,661.50	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$14,425.00	\$14,425.00	\$23,882.00	\$23,882.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	47	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$18.60	\$874.20	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$106.38	\$4,999.86
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-10.70	Clean Class "A" Fill	C.Y.	198	\$34.00	\$6,732.00	\$74.34	\$14,719.32	\$20.00	\$3,960.00	\$70.71	\$14,000.58
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	856	\$5.00	\$4,280.00	\$20.19	\$17,282.64	\$7.00	\$5,992.00	\$18.68	\$15,990.08
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	66.3	\$94.60	\$6,271.98	\$207.39	\$13,749.96	\$200.00	\$13,260.00	\$404.51	\$26,819.01
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1.8	\$110.00	\$198.00	\$207.39	\$373.30	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$1,328.97	\$2,392.15
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	199.8	\$113.50	\$22,677.30	\$112.63	\$22,503.47	\$120.00	\$23,976.00	\$116.89	\$23,354.62
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	60	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$11.43	\$685.80
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,193.00	\$2,386.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,587.50	\$2,587.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$17,945.00	\$17,945.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1746	\$5.25	\$9,166.50	\$6.25	\$10,912.50	\$6.50	\$11,349.00	\$6.25	\$10,912.50
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,945.00	\$5,945.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,027.82	\$3,027.82
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$101,320.78 *(1)		\$147,394.99		\$156,359.00		\$171,171.42
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	976	\$44.00	\$42,944.00	\$40.41	\$39,440.16	\$36.00	\$35,136.00	\$33.20	\$32,403.20
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	313	\$44.50	\$13,928.50	\$39.68	\$12,419.84	\$45.00	\$14,085.00	\$51.12	\$16,000.56
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	81.1	\$49.00	\$3,973.90	\$169.00	\$13,705.90	\$90.00	\$7,299.00	\$102.34	\$8,299.77
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	100	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$18.68	\$1,868.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$62,746.40		\$67,433.90		\$59,020.00		\$58,803.53
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$164,067.18 *(2)		\$214,828.89		\$215,379.00		\$229,974.96 *(1)

\*(1) Corrected from \$101,321.18

\*(2) Corrected from \$164,067.58

\*(1) Corrected from \$229,974.95